RMCMPtHICK FILM METAL PASTE CURRENT SENSING RESISTORS
RMCMP, RMCMPD
• Highly stable in auto-placement surface mounting application
• Fixed thick film high power resistors, rated power up to 2W
• Resistances from 10mΩ to 910mΩ, very good TCR
• Operating Temperature: -55°C to +155°C
• RoHS compliant / Halogen Free
Type Size L

FEATURES
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Type
RMCMP Standard
RMCMPD High Power
Code Wattage
18 1/8W
14 1/4W
13 1/3W
12 1/2W
34 3/4W
01 1W
02 2W
Resistance
Tolerance
F 1%
J 5%
Packaging
Code Description
T Tape & Reel
         RMCMP                   01                   100             J                            T
3 DIGIT CODE (5% Tolerance)
Resistance Value
Code R01 R10 R91
Values 10mΩ 100mΩ 910mΩ
4 DIGIT CODE (1% Tolerance)
Resistance Value
Code R010 R100 R910
Values 10mΩ 100mΩ 910mΩ
Megastar-Ohm
RMCMPtHICK FILM METAL PASTE CURRENT SENSING RESISTORS
RMCMP, RMCMPD
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Type Size Power Rating
at 70°C
Max.
RCWV
Max.
Overload
Voltage
Resistance
Tolerance
(%)
Temperature
Coefficient
TCR: ppm/°C
Resistance Range Standard
Resistance
ValuesMin. Max.
RMCMP18
0603
1/8W 337mV 754mV
±5% (J)
±1% (F)
±400 10mΩ 18mΩ
E-24
±200 20mΩ 91mΩ
RMCMPD14 1/4W 477mV 1067mV ±100 100mΩ 910mΩ
RMCMP14
0805
1/4W 477mV 1067mV ±200 10mΩ 43mΩ
RMCMPD12 1/2W 675mV 1058mV ±100 47mΩ 910mΩ
RMCMP13
1206
1/3W 551mV 1232mV ±200 10mΩ 43mΩ
RMCMPD34S 3/4W 826mV 1847mV ±100 47mΩ 910mΩ
RMCMP12S
1210
1/2W 675mV 1508mV ±200 40mΩ 43mΩ
RMCMPD34 3/4W 826mV 1847mV ±100 47mΩ 910mΩ
RMCMP12
2010